



THE YORK REGIONAL POLICE COMMUNITY ADVISORY COUNCIL Promoting and Protecting Unity, Inclusion and Human Rights in York Region POSTER CONTEST Release and Application form

Please review and complete all of the information below:

DECLARATION AND RELEASE:

THIS FORM.	
Student First and Last Name:	(the "Contestant")
Parent or Legal Guardian First and Last Name:	
Parent or Legal Guardian Email Address:	
Parent or Legal Guardian Telephone Number:	
Relationship to Contestant:	

FOR STUDENTS UNDER THE AGE OF 18, A PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN MUST COMPLETE

By submitting the entry to York Regional Police (the "YRP") in partnership with Police Community Advisory Council (PCAC) a police service of The Regional Municipality of York Police Services Board (the "Board") and signing below, the Contestant (and his or her Parent/Legal Guardian where the Contestant is under the age of 18) confirms he or she has read and understands the rules and regulations (the "Contest Rules") of The PCAC *Promoting and Protecting Unity, Inclusion and Human Rights in York Region*" Poster contest (the "Contest") which can be found at www.yrp.ca/YouthPosterContest and that he or she has complied with the Contest Rules. The Student (and his or her Parent/Legal Guardian where the Student is under the age of 18) agrees to abide by and consents to the Contest Rules.

By signing below, the Contestant (and his or her Parent/Legal Guardian where the Contestant is under the age of 18) agrees to hold harmless and indemnify YRP and the Board (including its Members, employees, successors and assigns), as the context requires, (the "Contest Sponsors") against any and all liability, damages or causes of action with respect to or arising out of the Contestant's participation in or





the administration of the Contest, the receipt or use of any prize, or any intellectual property rights infringement claims.

Personal information collected in this form is collected in order to process applications and administer the Contest and its associated prizes. Personal information collected will be handled in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (MFIPPA) and as outlined in the Contest Rules.

By signing below the Contestant (and his or her Parent or Legal Guardian where the Contestant is under the age of 18) consents to the collection, use, storage and disclosure of their personal information by the Contest Sponsors only for purposes of processing applications and administering the Contest and publicizing the winner(s) of its prizes.

By signing below the Contestant (and his or her Parent/Legal Guardian where the Contestant is under the age of 18)

- i. authorizes the Contest Sponsors to
 - a. take photographs and/or audio visual footage of the Contestant (the "Materials") for any matter related to the Contest; and
 - Use such Materials as YRP and PCAC sees fit, including but not limited to, publication, transmission and reproduction in any form of print, photographic, digital, electronic or filmed media, including distribution on social media for educational and promotional purposes deemed suitable by YRP and PCAC including televised and radio broadcasts; and
- ii. Hereby releases and forever discharges the Contest Sponsors, from all manner of actions, causes of action, claims and demands of any kind the Contestant may have against the Contest Sponsors, directly or indirectly arising out of the taking or use of such Materials.

The Contestant further consents and authorizes the Contest Sponsors to use the Materials, including publishing, transmitting, reproducing, copying, distributing, creating derivative works, and disseminating the Materials, either in whole or in part, to the public, in any form of print, photographic, electronic or filmed media, for any editorial or promotional or other purposes deemed suitable by the Contest Sponsors, for non-profit purposes, in publications and media as determined in the sole discretion of the Contest Sponsors. The Contestant understands that this includes, but is not limited to reproducing the Materials in various media produced and distributed by the Contest Sponsors and screening and displaying the Materials at YRP/PCAC events and facilities, which may include radio or televised personal appearances. The Contestant understands that not all Materials will be screened, displayed or reproduced by the Contest Sponsors, and agrees that the Contest Sponsors have the sole discretion to determine which Materials, if any, will be published, distributed, disseminated, reproduced or otherwise displayed. The Contestant further acknowledges that the Contest Sponsors have the right to retain an electronic or other copy of the Materials for an unlimited period of time.





I acknowledge that the Contest Sponsors may not be able to control the distribution or use of the submission and images by external parties and agree that this Consent and Release is given in perpetuity and for no further consideration, credit acknowledgement or financial recompense, now or in future.

By signing below the Contestant (and his or her Parent/Legal Guardian where the Contestant is under the age of 18):

- i. grants the Contest Sponsors, in perpetuity, a worldwide, non-exclusive, irrevocable, unlimited unrestricted, royalty-free, transferable right and license to use, sublicense, publish, display reproduce, modify, transmit, broadcast, distribute and otherwise use the submission, in whole or in part, and the material contained therein in any form, media or technology, for any purpose without the Contestant's prior approval;
- ii. (ii) waives all moral rights in and to his or her submission in favour of the Contest Sponsors; and
- iii. (iii) agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Contest Sponsors from and against any claim or injuries based on publicity rights, copyright and/or trademark infringement, defamation and any other intellectual property related cause of action related to the Contestant's poster or its distribution. The Contestant understands that this includes, but is not limited to reproducing the entry in various media produced and distributed by the Contest Sponsors and playing the entry at YRP and PCAC events and facilities, which may include radio or televised appearances. The Contestant understands that not all parts of the poster will be screened, displayed or reproduced by the Contest Sponsors, and agrees that the Contest Sponsors have the sole discretion to determine how the submission, will be screened, published, distributed, disseminated, reproduced or otherwise displayed. The Contestant further acknowledges that the Contest Sponsors have the right to retain an electronic or other copy of the submission for an unlimited period of time.

I represent and warrant that I have the authority to grant this license.

I have read and understand the nature of this Contest Release.

Signature of Contestant	Date	
Signature of Parent or Guardian (where Contestant is under the age of 18)	 Date	

If you have any questions about the collection of information, please contact the York Regional Police – Corporate Communications at 905-830-0303 ext 6060 or by mail at York Regional Police Headquarters, 47 Don Hillock Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 0S7.

For more information, please Josie Rose at PCAC.YRP@gmail.com.





Promoting and protecting Unity, Inclusion and Human Rights Youth Social Justice Poster Contest Entry Form

Student First and Last Name:	
Municipality:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Entry Date of Birth: (mm/dd/yyyy):	
Entrant Age:	
Has the entrant read the Contest Rules? Please circle: Yes	No
Submission Title:	
Submission Format: USB Drive DVD Email link Physical Art Work	
Password if protected:	
Signature:	